1
Photoelectric Sensor E3C
Small Sensing Head
Compact sensing head available in a wide variation
of designs features installation in a narrow space.
Mutual interference preventive function allows
side-by-side mounting of two sensors.
Light indicator provided in the sensing head.
Ordering Information
 Sensor Units
Through-beam (Separate)Sensors
Model E3C-S10 E3C-S20W E3C-S30T E3C-S30W
Appearance
Sensing  distance 10 cm 20 cm 30 cm 30 cm
Model E3C-S50 E3C-1 E3C-2 E3C-S5 E3C-S5A
Appearance
Sensing distance 50 cm 1 m 2 m 5 cm 5 cm
Diffuse Reflective Sensors
Model E3C-DS5W E3C-DS10 E3C-DS10T
Appearance
Sensing  distance 5 cm 10 cm 10 cm
Model E3C-DM2R E3C-DM5 E3C-DS1 E3C-DM5A E3C-DS1A
Appearance
Sensing distance 2 mm 5 mm 1 cm 5 mm 1 cm
2
Definite Reflective Sensor
Model E3C-LS3R
Appearance
Sensing  distance 3±0.3 cm
Mark Sensor
Model E3C-VS1G E3C-VS3R E3C-VM35R E3C-VS7R
Appearance
Sensing  distance 1±0.2 cm 3±0.5 cm 3.5±0.5 cm 7±1 cm
 Amplifier Units
Type AC operation DC operation
Standard Multi-function Slim top Miniature Cable connection
Model E3C-A E3C-C E3C-WH4F E3C-GE4
(NPN output)
E3C-JC4P
(NPN output)
E3C-GF4
(PNP output)
E3C-JB4P
(PNP output)
Appearance
Mounting Surface/DIN track with socket (see note) DIN track Surface/DIN track
with socket
(see note)
DIN track
Output Relay Yes Yes No No No
Solid-state Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Timer function No Yes (ON/OFF,
one-shot delay)
No No Yes (OFF-delay)
Gate function No Yes No No No
Note: E3C-A and E3C-C include DIN track-mount socket PF113A.
3
Specifications
 Ratings/Characteristics
Sensor Units (with E3C Amplifier)
Item E3C-S10 E3C-S20W E3C-S50 E3C-30T
E3C-30W
E3C-1 E3C-2
Through-beam
Sensing  distance 10 cm 20 cm 50 cm 30 cm 1 m 2 m
Standard object 2 mm (opaque object) 3 mm
(opaque object)
0.3 dia.
(opaque object)
4 mm
(opaque object)
8 mm
(opaque object)
Indicator Light indicator (red)
Enclosure ratings IEC IP64 IEC IP50 IEC IP64 IEC IP60 IEC IP66 IEC IP66
Material Plastic Metal
Light source Infrared LED
Ambient temperature Operating: –25°C to 70°C (with no icing)
Item E3C-DS5W E3C-DS10T E3C-DS10 E3C-LS3R